

J
SLP(Crl.)No. 2301-2302 OF 2002

ITEM No.14

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2301-2302/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2002 in CRLMP 2506/02 ,CRLRC 1092/99,CRLMP 7698/01,CRLRC 1091/99,CRLRC 1092/99 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. KALYANACHAKRAVARTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.V. NARAYANA GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stayexemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.1901-1902/2003

Date : 09/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr,Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.
For Respondent (s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is required to furnish Bank guarantee for a sum of Rs.Eighty three lakhs and three hundred within a period of four weeks or provide fixed deposit for the same amount as security to the satisfaction of the Registrar General of this Court.

Post in first week of August,2003.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master